ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS

As required by Title 25, Section 311 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Blaine County Election Board will hold regularly scheduled meetings during the calendar year 2022 according to the following schedule:

DATE	TIME	PLACE
<u>February 8, 2022</u>	<u>6:00 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
February 11, 2022	<u>4:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>April 5, 2022</u>	<u>6:00 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>April 8, 2022</u>	<u>4:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>June 28, 2022</u>	<u>5:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>July 1, 2022</u>	<u>4:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>August 23, 2022</u>	<u>5:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>August 26, 2022</u>	<u>4:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>November 8, 2022</u>	<u>5:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board
<u>November 11, 2022</u>	<u>4:30 p.m.</u>	Blaine County Election Board

LOCATION: The Blaine County Election Board office is located at 212 N. Weigle Courthouse Basement.

Filed this 8th day of November, 2021, at _____ p.m. with the Blaine County Clerk.

Name of person filing this notice: Brenda Rice

_____, Secretary, Blaine County Election Board

Posted in the following locations: County Election Board Office County Election Board website <u>https://blaine.okcounties.org</u> County Clerk's Office